PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drives
The Next Generation of Powerful Performance. Flexible Control.
PowerFlex 520-Series AC Drives
The Next Generation of Powerful Performance. Flexible Control.
Allen-Bradley® PowerFlex® 520-Series AC drives combine innovation and ease of use to provide motor control solutions
designed to maximize your system performance and reduce your time to design and deliver better machines. Each of
the three drives in this family offers a unique set of features to distinctively match the needs of your application.
PowerFlex 523 AC drives are ideal for machines that require cost-effective motor control.

Frame C: 220 (8.66) H x 109 (4.29) W x 184 (7.24) D
Frame D: 260 (10.23) H x 130 (5.11) W x 212 (8.34) D
Frame E: 300 (11.81) H x 185 (7.28) W x 279 (10.98) D
Frame A: 152 (5.98) H x 72 (2.83) W x 172 (6.77) D
Frame B: 180 (7.08) H x 87 (3.42) W x 172 (6.77) D
Frame C: 220 (8.66) H x 109 (4.29) W x 184 (7.24) D
Frame D: 260 (10.23) H x 130 (5.11) W x 212 (8.34) D
Frame E: 300 (11.81) H x 185 (7.28) W x 279 (10.98) D
* Permanent magnet motor control is scheduled for a future �rmware release.
19
PowerFlex 527 AC Drives
Normal Duty (ND) Heavy Duty (HD)
50/60Hz Hp kW Hp kW Output Current Catalog No. Frame Size
100-120V, 10
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25C-V2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25C-V4P8N104 B
1.5 1.1 1.5 1.1 6.0A 25C-V6P0N104 B
200-240V, 10
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25C-A2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25C-A4P8N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25C-A8P0N104 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25C-A011N104 B
200-240V, 10
EMC Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25C-A2P5N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25C-A4P8N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25C-A8P0N114 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25C-A011N114 B
200-240V, 30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25C-B2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 5.0A 25C-B5P0N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25C-B8P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25C-B011N104 A
5 4 5 4 17.5A 25C-B017N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 24.0A 25C-B024N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 32.2A 25C-B032N104 D
15 11 15 11 48.3A 25C-B048N104 E
20 15 15 11 62.1A 25C-B062N104 E
380-480V, 30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25C-D1P4N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25C-D2P3N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25C-D4P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25C-D6P0N104 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25C-D010N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25C-D013N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25C-D017N104 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25C-D024N104 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25C-D030N104 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25C-D037N114* E
30 22 25 18.5 43A 25C-D043N114* E
380-480V, 30
EMC Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25C-D1P4N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25C-D2P3N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25C-D4P0N114 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25C-D6P0N114 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25C-D010N114 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25C-D013N114 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25C-D017N114 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25C-D024N114 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25C-D030N114 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25C-D037N114 E
30 22 25 18.5 43A 25C-D043N114 E
525- 600V,  30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.9A 25C-E0P9N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 1.7A 25C-E1P7N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 3.0A 25C-E3P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 4.2A 25C-E4P2N104 A
5 4 5 4 6.6A 25C-E6P6N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 9.9A 25C-E9P9N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 12.0A 25C-E012N104 C
15 11 15 11 19.0A 25C-E019N104 D
20 15 15 11 22.0A 25C-E022N104 D
25 18.5 20 15 27.0A 25C-E027N104 E
30 22 25 18.5 32.0A 25C-E032N104 E
*With EMC filter
20
PowerFlex 525 AC Drives
Normal Duty (ND) Heavy Duty (HD)
50/60Hz Hp kW Hp kW Output Current Catalog No. Frame Size
100-120V, 10
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25B-V2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25B-V4P8N104 B
1.5 1.1 1.5 1.1 6.0A 25B-V6P0N104 B
200-240V, 10
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25B-A2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25B-A4P8N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25B-A8P0N104 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25B-A011N104 B
200-240V, 10
EMC Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25B-A2P5N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25B-A4P8N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25B-A8P0N114 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25B-A011N114 B
200-240V, 30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25B-B2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 5.0A 25B-B5P0N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25B-B8P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25B-B011N104 A
5 4 5 4 17.5A 25B-B017N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 24.0A 25B-B024N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 32.2A 25B-B032N104 D
15 11 15 11 48.3A 25B-B048N104 E
20 15 15 11 62.1A 25B-B062N104 E
380-480V, 30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25B-D1P4N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25B-D2P3N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25B-D4P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25B-D6P0N104 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25B-D010N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25B-D013N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25B-D017N104 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25B-D024N104 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25B-D030N104 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25B-D037N114* E
30 22 25 18.5 43A 25B-D043N114* E
380-480V, 30
EMC Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25B-D1P4N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25B-D2P3N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25B-D4P0N114 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25B-D6P0N114 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25B-D010N114 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25B-D013N114 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25B-D017N114 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25B-D024N114 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25B-D030N114 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25B-D037N114 E
30 22 25 18.5 43A 25B-D043N114 E
525- 600V,  30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.9A 25B-E0P9N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 1.7A 25B-E1P7N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 3.0A 25B-E3P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 4.2A 25B-E4P2N104 A
5 4 5 4 6.6A 25B-E6P6N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 9.9A 25B-E9P9N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 12.0A 25B-E012N104 C
15 11 15 11 19.0A 25B-E019N104 D
20 15 15 11 22.0A 25B-E022N104 D
25 18.5 20 15 27.0A 25B-E027N104 E
30 22 25 18.5 32.0A 25B-E032N104 E
*With EMC filter
21
PowerFlex 523 AC Drives
Normal Duty (ND) Heavy Duty (HD)
50/60Hz Hp kW Hp kW Output Current Catalog No. Frame Size
100-120V, 10
No Filter
0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6A 25A-V1P6N104 A
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25A-V2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25A-V4P8N104 B
1.5 1.1 1.5 1.1 6.0A 25A-V6P0N104 B
200-240V, 10
No Filter
0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6A 25A-A1P6N104 A
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25A-A2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25A-A4P8N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25A-A8P0N104 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25A-A011N104 B
200-240V, 10
EMC Filter
0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6A 25A-A1P6N114 A
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25A-A2P5N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 4.8A 25A-A4P8N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25A-A8P0N114 B
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25A-A011N114 B
200-240V, 30
No Filter
0.25 0.2 0.25 0.2 1.6A 25A-B1P6N104 A
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 2.5A 25A-B2P5N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 5.0A 25A-B5P0N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 8.0A 25A-B8P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 11.0A 25A-B011N104 A
5 4 5 4 17.5A 25A-B017N104 B
7 5.5 7.5 5.5 24.0A 25A-B024N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 32.2A 25A-B032N104 D
15 11 15 11 48.3A  25A-B048N104 E
20 15 15 11 62.1A 25A-B062N104 E
380-480V, 30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25A-D1P4N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25A-D2P3N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25A-D4P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25A-D6P0N104 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25A-D010N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25A-D013N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25A-D017N104 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25A-D024N104 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25A-D030N104 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25A-D037N114* E
30 22 25 18.5  43A 25A-D043N114* E
380-480V, 30
EMC Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 1.4A 25A-D1P4N114 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 2.3A 25A-D2P3N114 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 4.0A 25A-D4P0N114 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 6.0A 25A-D6P0N114 A
5 4 5 4 10.5A 25A-D010N114 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 13.0A 25A-D013N114 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 17.0A 25A-D017N114 C
15 11 15 11 24A 25A-D024N114 D
20 15 15 11 30A 25A-D030N114 D
25 18.5 20 15 37A 25A-D037N114 E
30 22 25 18.5 43A 25A-D043N114 E
525- 600V,  30
No Filter
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.9A 25A-E0P9N104 A
1 0.75 1 0.75 1.7A 25A-E1P7N104 A
2 1.5 2 1.5 3.0A 25A-E3P0N104 A
3 2.2 3 2.2 4.2A 25A-E4P2N104 A
5 4 5 4 6.6A 25A-E6P6N104 B
7.5 5.5 7.5 5.5 9.9A 25A-E9P9N104 C
10 7.5 10 7.5 12.0A 25A-E012N104 C
15 11 15 11 19.0A 25A-E019N104 D
20 15 15 11 22A          25A-E022N104         D
25 18.5 20 15 27A 25A-E027N104        E
30 22 25 18.5  32A          25A-E032N104        E
*With EMC filter
22
Control
PowerFlex 523 AC Drive